Incident #

24-035617

24-035622

24-035624

24-035628

24-035632

24-035634

24-035636

24-035639

24-035641

24-035648

24-035653

24-035655

Date
10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

Time

00:02:

00:28:

01:14:

02:07:

07:17:

07:29:

07:49:

09:36:

10:04:

11:45:

13:08:

13:29:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
10/20/2024 thru 10/20/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
ASSAULT - DELAYED

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

LARCENY
LARCENY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

Location/Business/Reporting Party
1000 BLOCK SPOTTSWOOD POLES DR

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE

E BOSCAWEN ST/ N EAST LN

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

2200 BLOCK VALOR DR

700 BLOCK STERLING DR

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE



24-035656

24-035657

24-035660

24-035662

24-035665

24-035667

24-035668

24-035670

24-035673

24-035674

24-035675

24-035678

24-035681

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

13:32:

13:42:

15:02:

15:03:

15:40:

16:05:

16:11:

16:22:

17:09:

17:16:

17:38:

17:57:

18:20:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

LARCENY
LARCENY

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK E LEICESTER ST

500 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE

2600 BLOCK LIMESTONE CT

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE

100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST



24-035684

24-035686

24-035691

24-035693

24-035695

24-035696

24-035699

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

10/20/2024

Total Number of Calls:

18:45:

19:11:

20:56:

21:16:

21:24.

21:24:

22:40:

ASSIST CITIZEN
RUNAWAY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

32

800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

BEAU ST/ BUTLER AVE

00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

200 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

200 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE
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