WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

10/20/2024 thru 10/20/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

			8 7 7	
Incident	# Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-03561	7 10/20/2024	00:02:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1000 BLOCK SPOTTSWOOD POLES DR
24-03562	2 10/20/2024	00:28:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-03562	4 10/20/2024	01:14:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-03562	8 10/20/2024	02:07:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	100 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE
24-03563	2 10/20/2024	07:17:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E BOSCAWEN ST/ N EAST LN
24-03563	4 10/20/2024	07:29:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK ASSAULT - DELAYED	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-03563	6 10/20/2024	07:49:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2200 BLOCK VALOR DR
24-03563	9 10/20/2024	09:36:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	700 BLOCK STERLING DR
24-03564	1 10/20/2024	10:04:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-03564	8 10/20/2024	11:45:	LARCENY LARCENY	00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE
24-03565	3 10/20/2024	13:08:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-03565	5 10/20/2024	13:29:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

		PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	
24-035656	10/20/2024 13:32:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-035657	10/20/2024 13:42:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	00 BLOCK E LEICESTER ST
24-035660	10/20/2024 15:02:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	500 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-035662	10/20/2024 15:03:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-035665	10/20/2024 15:40:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
24-035667	10/20/2024 16:05:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2600 BLOCK LIMESTONE CT
24-035668	10/20/2024 16:11:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST
24-035670	10/20/2024 16:22:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-035673	10/20/2024 17:09:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE
24-035674	10/20/2024 17:16:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
24-035675	10/20/2024 17:38:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	200 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-035678	10/20/2024 17:57:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
24-035681	10/20/2024 18:20:	LARCENY LARCENY	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

24-035684	10/20/2024 18:45:	ASSIST CITIZEN RUNAWAY	800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-035686	10/20/2024 19:11:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	BEAU ST/ BUTLER AVE
24-035691	10/20/2024 20:56:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
24-035693	10/20/2024 21:16:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE
24-035695	10/20/2024 21:24:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-035696	10/20/2024 21:24:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	00 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
24-035699	10/20/2024 22:40:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE
Total Number of	Calls:	32	

Printed: 10/21/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency